

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Fish Cleaning Station/Dump Station Renovation and Parking Lot Reconstruction, North Point RA, GFP Project No. NPnt19Ma and NPnt19Mb

Bid Opening Date: July 30, 2020, 3:00 PM CT

Dump Station, Parking Lot		Bids Received:		Kenzy Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$68,438.00	\$68,438.00				
1.01	Unclass Excv./Off-Site Disposal	CY	1060	\$11.00	\$11,660.00				
1.02	Misc. Grading and Shaping	CY	100	\$9.00	\$900.00				
1.03	Ordinary Shaping	SY	5835	\$1.98	\$11,553.30				
1.04	Topsoil/Strip/Salvage/Place	CY	218	\$8.00	\$1,744.00				
1.05	Imported Topsoil	CY	168	\$24.95	\$4,191.60				
1.06	Compacted Base Course F/I	Ton	3243	\$24.95	\$80,912.85				
1.07	Asph. Conc. Composite, Type E2	Ton	971	\$210.00	\$203,910.00				
1.08	High Flow Silt Fence	LF	350	\$6.00	\$2,100.00				
1.09	MSE Geotextile Fabric F/I	SY	5835	\$1.90	\$11,086.50				
1.10	Water Service Tie-In	Each	1	\$650.00	\$650.00				
1.11	1" Stop and Waste Valve, F/I	Each	5	\$551.00	\$2,755.00				
1.12	1" SCH 40 PVC Waterline, F/I	LF	201	\$15.00	\$3,015.00				
1.13	4" SCH 40 PVC Grav. Sewer F/I	LF	50	\$27.50	\$1,375.00				
1.14	Waste Tie-In	Each	1	\$600.00	\$600.00				
1.15	Trailer Dump Station Islands, F/I	LS	1	\$40,815.00	\$40,815.00				
1.16	Exist Dump Stat. Remove/Dispose	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
1.17	Basin Kit/6" HDPE Drain Pipe F/I	LS	1	\$2,236.00	\$2,236.00				
1.18	Exist Culvert Removal/Disposal	LS	1	\$450.00	\$450.00				
1.19	(45') 12" CMP Pipe,BC Bed. F/I	LS	1	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00				
1.20	Traffic Control	Units	442	\$2.00	\$884.00				
1.21	Traffic Control (Misc.)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
Total Items 1.00 - 1.21					\$457,771.25				

Fish Cleaning Station		Bids Received:		Kenzy Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
2.00	Clearing/Grubbing/Disposal	SY	25	\$15.00	\$375.00				
2.01	Septic Tank Removal/Disposal	Each	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00				
2.02	2000 Ga. Septic Tank F/I	Each	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00				
2.03	4'Ø Inspection Riser F/I	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00				
2.04	Septic Tank Access Door F/I	Each	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00				
2.05	6" Ø Sch.40 PVC Sewer F/I	LF	24	\$35.00	\$840.00				
2.06	4" Ø Sch.40 PVC Sewer F/I	LF	20	\$31.00	\$620.00				
2.07	Concrete Removal/Disposal	SY	126	\$20.00	\$2,520.00				
2.08	Ordinary Shaping	SY	126	\$6.00	\$756.00				
2.09	Base Course F/I	Tons	20	\$35.00	\$700.00				
2.10	Cast in Place Concrete F/I	CY	12	\$800.00	\$9,600.00				
2.11	Floor Drain F/I	Each	1	\$750.00	\$750.00				
2.12	Two-Way Sewer Clean-out F/I	Each	1	\$625.00	\$625.00				
2.13	Column Bases F/I	Each	4	\$90.00	\$360.00				
2.14	Fish Cleaning Station Installed	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00				
2.15	Water Service Tie-in	LS	1	\$875.00	\$875.00				
2.16	Electrical Service Line Tie-in	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00				
Total Items 2.00 - 2.16					\$38,521.00				

TOTAL BASE BID, Items 1.00 - 2.16	\$496,292.25		
--	---------------------	--	--